

Jackson County Health Department • 201 W Platt Street • Maquoketa, IA 52060

Jackson County Health Department Board of Health Special Meeting Jackson County Courthouse Community Room Tuesday, September 17th @ 7:00 pm

AGENDA

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88171485352?pwd=eKR6xcvqsy4cgdAEnJebQDz4v4kyB0.1

Meeting ID: 881 7148 5352

Passcode: 069917

One tap mobile

+13092053325,,88171485352#,,,,*069917# US

+13126266799,,88171485352#,,,,*069917# US (Chicago)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Minutes from the July 16, 2024, Board of Health meeting.
- 4. Agency Presentations Reports Updates
 - ASAC-Julia Furne, DFC Grant Project Coordinator
 - o DFC Grant & Coalition Updates
 - Community Health- Jennifer Warren, RN
 - Community Health Report
 - ASAC Sara Wright, Prevention Specialist
 - Tobacco Prevention Update
 - I-Smile *Jodi Jorgensen*, Coordinator
 - Update on I-Smile Program
 - Environmental Health- Elizabeth Townsend, Environmental Health Director
 - o Environmental Health Report

5. New Business

a. Discussion and possible action to approve Required Training for all current and future Jackson County Registered Onsite Wastewater Installers to receive Continued Education through DMACC (Des Moines Area Community College) for the following classes: Iowa Code Chapter 69 Part 1, and Iowa Code Chapter 69 Part 2. These Required Trainings shall be at the Installers expense. If the Installer is not able to attend the Required Training prior to



- their Registration Renewal date, they shall not be eligible for Renewal until the Required Continued Education Credit is obtained and submitted to the Health Department. Continued Education Credit for these Required Trainings received prior to January 1, 2025, shall not be accepted.
- b. Discussion and possible action to require all current and future Jackson County Registered Onsite Wastewater Installers to become Certified Installers of Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems (CIOWTS) through Iowa Onsite Waste Water Association. The CIOWTS requirement for all current Jackson County Registered Onsite Wastewater Installers shall go into effect beginning March 1, 2025. For all future Jackson County Registered Onsite Wastewater Installers, the CIOWTS requirement shall be effective September 18, 2024. All expenses associated with this Certification, including the Installation Overview Course, Exam, and Continued Education Requirements shall be at the Installers expense.
- 6. Board Member Comments
- 7. Citizen's Comments (Limit 3 Minutes per Citizen Comment)
- 8. Next Scheduled Meeting Date: November 19, 2024 @ 7:00 pm
- 9. Adjourn

